SEP 2 0 2011

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92)
Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

09/23/2011 103633323

t of Commerce

	CHIP.0075
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Power Light Tech. Co., Ltd. Additional names of conveying parties attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name: United Lighting Opto-Electronic Inc. Address: No. 1, Jinshan 8th St., East Dist., City: Hsinchu City 30080 Taiwan, R.O.C.
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: : June 2, 2011 Assignment was previously recorded on July 29, 2009 on Reel	
023020, Frame 0054 4. (a) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:
12/511,197 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ Additional Numbers Attached.	
Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: Juan Carlos A. Marquez	7./ Total Fee: \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Address: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC 1199 North Fairfax Street Suite 900 Alexandria, VA 22314	 ☒ Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-0555
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true original document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 20, 2011
Signed by Douglas & frehem On Behalf Of #18,518	Juan Carlos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	**************************************
	99/21/2011 MRLAHCO 08888886 12511197

PATENT

REEL: 027083 FRAME: 0750

01 FC:8021

經濟部國際貿易局

BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

NO.1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

Ref. No.06022011

Date: Jun 2, 2011

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm (in Chinese): 聯碩光電股份有限公司

(in English): UNITED LIGHTING OPTO-ELECTRONIC INC.

Location of Business

: NO.1, JINSHAN 8TH ST., EAST DIST., HSINCHU CITY

30080, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

Business Account Number : 28943298

Original Name of Firm

: POWER LIGHT TECH. CO., LTD.

From Apr. 29, 2008

Change in the Name of Firm

: UNITED LIGHTING OPTO-ELECTRONIC INC.

From May 4, 2011



Sincerely,

Section Chief

L.W.LEE Section Chief

Export / Import Administration Division

PATENT REEL: 027083 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 09/20/2011